that sufficient financial resources are available to the Offeror to satisfy the consideration payable under the Share

Transfer Agreement on Completion and the consideration payable upon full acceptance of the Offer (other than in

respect of the Non-Accepting Shares).

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this joint announcement, the issued share capital of the Company was RMB108,000,000 divided into

108,000,000 ordinary Shares. The Company does not have any outstanding options, warrants, derivatives or

convertible rights affecting the Shares.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately prior to Completion; and (ii) immediately

after Completion and before the Offer (taking into account all irrevocable undertakings not to accept the Offer as set

out in the paragraph headed “Additional Irrevocable Undertakings Not To Accept The Offer” provided as at the date

of this joint announcement):

 Immediately prior to Completion Immediately after Completion and before

the Offer

 No. of Shares Approximate % of

issued Shares

No. of Shares Approximate % of

issued Shares

The Offeror’s Concert Group (including the Transferor)

The Offeror Group 29,050,000 26.90 38,770,000 35.90(1)

The Transferor 44,250,000 40.97 34,530,000 31.97

The Offeror’s

Concert Group

(including the

Transferor)

73,300,000 67.87 73,300,000 67.87

Non-Accepting Shares held by Non-Accepting Shareholders

Wang Yonghui 3,488,000 3.23 3,488,000 3.23

Kingworld Health 2,302,000 2.13 2,302,000 2.13

Meizhi Investment 3,200,000 2.96 3,200,000 2.96

Zhichuang

Investment

1,800,000 1.67 1,800,000 1.67

Youran Investment 1,700,000 1.57 1,700,000 1.57

RAYS Capital (2)  5,364,000 4.97 5,364,000 4.97

Zhang Sudan 1,343,000 1.24 1,343,000 1.24

Yu Haiyuan 1,055,000 0.98 1,055,000 0.98

Tan Shurong 319,000 0.30 319,000 0.30

Sub-total of Non-

Accepting Shares

held by Non-

Accepting

Shareholders

20,571,000 19.05 20,571,000 19.05

Other

Shareholders

14,129,000 13.08 14,129,000

13.08

Total 108,000,000 100.00 108,000,000 100,00

5

Notes:

(1) Immediately upon Completion, (i) the Offeror Group will own 38,770,000 Shares, representing 35.90% of the entire issued share capital of the

Company as at the date of this joint announcement; and (ii) the Offeror Group would have acquired or controlled approximately 39.60% of the

voting rights of the Company (comprising the voting rights of existing Shares it currently held, the Sale Shares and the Entrusted Shares, which

represent approximately 26.90%, 9.00% and 3.70% of the entire issued share capital of the Company respectively as at the date of this joint